Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc.		03/18/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrier Commercial refrigeration (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	1329 Lake Steet	
City:	Nile	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513958	СН
Registration Number:	2554669	CARTER-HOFFMANN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)425-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

315-425-9000 Phone:

Email: dbigelow@cny-iplaw.com, holmesc@cny-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dana F. Bigelow

Address Line 1: 250 South Clinton Street

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARTER HOFFMANN ASSIGNMEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana F. Bigelow
Signature:	/Dana F. Bigelow/

900080507 **REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0946**

Date:	06/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change from Carrier Commercial Refrigeration Inc to Carrier Commercial Refrigeration USA Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change from Carrier Commercial Refrigeration Inc to Carrier Commercial Refrigeration USA Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0947



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC." TO "CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION (USA), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 6:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2268636 8100 050245381



Darriet Smita Hindson Harrier Smith Windson Ser 1887 of States 9009

DATE: 03-28-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0948

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 03/24/2005 FILED 06:52 PM 03/24/2005 SRV 050245381 - 2268636 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That by manimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that it be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for approval and adoption. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "corporation") is Carrier Commercial Refrigeration (USA), Inc."

SECOND:

That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holder of all of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by unanimous written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 18th day of March, 2005.

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

Robert E. Galli

Secretary

PI-1331409 v1 0176200-0267

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 06/28/2007